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March 23, 2007

Certified Mail
Britt Wooten
6509 Troy Road
Springfield, OH 45502

WARNING LETTER

Dear Mr. Wooten:

On March 23, 2007, the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency (RAPCA), received a complaint from the
Clark County Combined Health District regarding illegal open burning at 6900 W. National Road, New
Carlisle, Ohio. The Clark County Combined Health District provided RAPCA with photographs of burn
sites that showed evidence of open burning of plastic garbage bags, mattresses, bottles, metal, wood
waste, furniture and other miscellaneous waste materials. Based on the Clark County Auditor, the
property at 6900 W. National Road is 1.35 acres, and therefore the open burning was located within
1,000 feet of the nearest neighboring residence.

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule and Clark County Combined Health District Air
Pollution Control Regulations (CCCHDAPCR) 3745-19-04, Open burning in unrestricted areas, the open
burning of materials containing rubber, grease, asphalt or liquid petroleum products, such as plastics and
furniture, for the purposes of waste disposal is prohibited. Additionally, the open burning of any
residential or agricultural waste for waste disposal purposes within 1,000 feet of the nearest neighboring
inhabited residence is prohibited. Therefore, the open burning documented by the Clark County
Combined Health District is a violation of OAC rule 3745-19-04.

This letter serves as notification to you of the above mentioned violations. As the owner of the
property, you may be held responsible for any illegal activity. A copy of the Warning Letter issued
to the resident, Mechelle King, is also enclosed. Any further actions in violation of the above
mentioned rules may result in an enforcement action with civil and/or criminal penalties. If you
have any questions, please contact me at 937-225-4004.

Sincerely,

e'—" 0	
11-^ 1

Eileen C. Moran
Air Pollution Control Specialist

cc:	 Rick Miller, Clark County Combined Health District
Deputy Mike Young
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Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

-	 U Print	 name and address an the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
--	 or on the front if space permits.

-	 1. Article Addressed to:
-I . .....	 •..

Britt Wooten
6509 Troy Road
Springfield, OH 45502

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	 0 Yes

0 Agent
C Addressee

B Received by (Prfnted Name) 	 C; Date of Delivery

D. is delivery address different from Item 1? 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 	 0 No

3. Service Type
o Certified Mall 0 Express Mall
o RegIstered	 D.Return Receipt for Merchandise
o Insured Mall	 0 C.O.D.

2. Article Number
(rransfer from ser.4ce label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

7004 1160 0000 6164 868

Domestic Return Receipt 	 102595-02-M-1540
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REGIONAL AIR POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY
Serving Clark, Darke, Greene, Miami, Montgomery & Preble Counties

117 South Main Street, Dayton, Ohio 45422-1280
937-225-4435 - Fax: 937-225-3486

www.rapca.org

March 23, 2007

Certified Mail
Mechelle King
6900 W. National Road
New Carlisle, OH 45433

WARNING LETTER

Dear Ms. King:

On March 23, 2007, the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency (RAPCA), received a complaint from the
Clark County Combined Health District regarding illegal open burning at 6900 W. National Road, New
Carlisle, Ohio. The Clark County Combined Health District provided RAPCA with photographs of burn
sites that showed evidence of open burning of plastic garbage bags, mattresses, bottles, metal, wood
waste, furniture and other miscellaneous waste materials. Based on the Clark County Auditor, the
property at 6900 W. National Road is 1.35 acres, and therefore the open burning was located within
1,000 feet of the nearest neighboring residence.

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule and Clark County Combined Health District Air
Pollution Control Regulations (CCCHDAPCR) 3745-19-04, Open burnin g in unrestricted areas, the open
burning of materials containing rubber, grease, asphalt or liquid petroleum products, such as plastics and
furniture, for the purposes of waste disposal is prohibited. Additionally, the open burning of any
residential or agricultural waste for waste disposal purposes within 1,000 feet of the nearest neighboring
inhabited residence is prohibited. Therefore, the open burning documented by the Clark County
Combined Health District is a violation of OAC rule 3745-19-04.

This letter serves as notification to you of the above mentioned violations. Any further actions in
violation of the above mentioned rules may result in an enforcement action with civil and/or
criminal penalties. If you have any questions, please contact me at 937-225-4004.

Sincerely,

Eileen C. Moran
Air Pollution Control Specialist

cc:	 Rick Miller, Clark County Combined Health District
Deputy Mike Young



REGIONAL AIR POLLUTION
-	 CONTROL AGENCY

117 South Main Street
Dayton, Ohio 45422-1280

ti	 lllI
7004 1160 0000 6164 8695

•'
•	 •

02	 $ 04.64°
1'	 ': 0004385214	 MR 26 2007

 MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 45 40 2

Mechelle King	 -

RECEIVED	 6900 W. National Roa4	 1
New Carlisle. OFT 4cLt2

APR 18

13EGIONAL AIR

200i	 O	 SuchMESSDELIVERABLE AS
T1ON CONTROLUNABLE TO FORWARIO

-	 e	 J11t1Ii i hi1 rii!!


